

Provo City School District Policy Series 3000: Students

Policy No. 3305

Student Privacy Plan

Provo City School District aims to create a welcoming and inclusive environment where all students feel respected, supported, and safe. Our privacy plan reflects our commitment to upholding the rights and dignity of every individual within our school community, complying with relevant legislation, and fostering a culture of acceptance and understanding.

Provo City School District acknowledges and respects the diverse needs of its students. The district recognizes the legal directive to preserve the individual privacy of male and female students in the public education system. Students should only access an operational public school sex-designated privacy space that is constituted for student use if the student's sex corresponds with the sex designation of the privacy space. In accordance with Utah State Code 63G-31-301-304, the district will give annual notice to students and take administrative action to promote compliance.

Provo City School District is committed to providing ongoing support to students who require alternative privacy spaces. Additionally, we are committed to regularly reviewing and updating our policies and procedures to ensure they remain aligned with the requirements of the Federal and State Code, as well as State Board Rules, and best practices in promoting inclusivity and respect for all students.

Legal References

Utah State Code 63G-31-301 Utah State Code 63G-31-302 Utah State Code 63G-31-303 Utah State Code 63G-31-304

Adopted: June 11, 2024